SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16529-16530/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in SAT No. 416/2014 (now SA No. 48/2015) and CAN No. 12104/2014 in passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Matra, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Dasti, as prayed for, is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER