ITEM NO.79

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16529-16530/2015

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter dated 18.9.2015 and 8.10.2015 has been received from the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requesting to serve respondent Nos.2, 5 and 14 through the Trial Court concerned. Complete particulars of the Trial Court be provided and notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 6 to 9 have yet to file the counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 8.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar