°(R E V I S E D)

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ITEM NO.78

SECTION XVI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

16529-16530/2015

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Await service report from the Trial Court with regard

respondent No.14. Respondent Nos.1 to 9 have already filed the counter

affidavit.

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.10 to 13 and 15, despite due service.

List again on 26.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar