## SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON: 10.08.2016

COURT NO.: R-1 ITEM NO.: 70

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.16529-30 OF 2015
(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26.04.2016 when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Respondent nos. 1 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

Fresh and complete address of respondent no.14 be furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for the remaining respondents though service is complete.

List again on 10.8.2016"

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished fresh address of Respondent No.14 nor filed spare copies of SLP for issuing fresh notice to Respondent No.14. Hence, the same could not be issued so far.

The service is complete on remaining respondents.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

2. Dr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR