om www.ecou

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16529-16530/2015

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Chanchal Kumar Mitra, Adv. Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shriya Raj Chauhan, Adv. Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 10 to 13, 15 despite due service.

Delay in filing spare copies for service of respondent no.14 is condoned. Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 5.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar