SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 5.12.2016

COURT NO.: R-1 ITEM NO.: 37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16529-30 of 2015

(With prayer for interim -relief)

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS.

.. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.10.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Respondent nos. 1 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 10 to 13, 15 despite due service.

Delay in filing spare copies for service of respondent no.14 is condoned. Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 5.12.2016."

Accordingly notice was issued to respondent no.14 but as per tracking report notice has been received back at New Delhi GPO. Copy of tracking report is enclosed.

Service of notice on respondent no.14 is still incomplete.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Sarla Chandra has on 21.11.2016 filed an application for substitution of Lrs. Of respondent no.11 and the same is under process.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Dr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR