TEM NO.42 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVI

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

16529-16530/2015

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief

and office report)

Date : 23/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 have already filed the counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent Nos.10, 12, 13 and 15, despite due service.

Last opportunity is granted for curing the defects in the

application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.11 within three weeks' time.

Registry to process under rules thereafter.

Notice issued to respondent No.14 has been received back with the remarks 'not known', as such, fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.14 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.
List again on 23.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar