SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

5-6/2017, I.A.

I.A. 7-8/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to

Appeal (C) Nos. 16529-16530/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in CAN No. 12104/2014 19/02/2015 in SAT No. 416/2014 19/02/2015 in

SA No. 48/2015 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

SUBHADRA MONDAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHARATI MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of and substitution of lrs of respondents the

deceased respondent)

Date: 01/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. Nos. 5-6 of 2017 ⬠for deletion of name of respondent

No. 14 is allowed.

The name of respondent No. 14 be deleted from the array of

the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA SEHGAL)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER